With TROXNETCOM as ​
an option
Minimum leakage with ​
both high and low tem­
peratures due to two-​
level sealing system
For mechanical smoke ​
extract systems and ​

B24D	 BE 24-12 / BLE 24-12, with BRM-10-F-ST
B230D BE 230-12 / BLE 230-12, with BRM-10-F
Order example: EK-JZ-R/DE/800×1030×250/A0/B24A
Actuator encasing Operating side, on the right
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size 800 × 1030 × 250 mm
Attachment 1 Cover grille on the operating side
Attachment 2 24 V AC/DC with TROXNETCOM control module AS-EM/​
EK
Smoke control dampers
Attachments 1
08/2017
EK-JZ
 – DE/en
F, A, B, C, D, E, G, H – Connecting subframes ​
and cover grilles
Application
–	 A connecting subframe (F) is required for sheet ​
steel smoke extract ducts
–	 Cover grilles are attached to the damper or to ​
the end of ducts; this application has been ​
approved based on a fire test to EN 1366-10
–	 The cover grille free area is approx. 80% for ​
crimped wire mesh (A) and approx. 70% for ​
perforated metal plates
–	 Cover grille variants C, D, E, G, H cover the ​
blades of EK-JZ but not the actuator encasing
–	 If you order a cover grille separately, you may ​
choose a size that covers the damper blades ​
and the actuator encasing and fix the grille ​
along the perimeter of the shaft wall
–	 Connecting subframes and cover grilles are ​
factory mounted to the dampers
–	 Connecting subframes and cover grilles may ​
also be ordered separately
Materials and surfaces
–	 F: Connecting subframe made of galvanised ​
sheet steel
Cover grilles
–	 A: Crimped wire mesh made of galvanised ​
steel
–	 B: Perforated metal plate made of galvanised ​
sheet steel
–	 C: Grille with slanted blades made of ​
aluminium
–	 D: Grille with slanted blades made of ​
aluminium, crimped wire mesh made of ​
galvanised steel
–	 E: Grille with slanted blades made of ​
aluminium, welded wire mesh made of ​
galvanised steel
–	 G, H: Grille with straight blades made of ​
aluminium
PD – EK-JZ – 18
Connecting subframes and cover grilles
Operating side Installation side Order code